SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5698/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2021 in MFA No. 4450/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SATHYANARAYANA SERVICE STATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50294/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-08-2022 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikas Mehta, AOR(Orally mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Upon being mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeking urgent listing of the matter, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the matter after one week before an appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)