

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5698/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2021
in MFA No. 4450/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bengaluru)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S SATHYANARAYANA SERVICE STATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 126093/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 5591/2021 (IV-A)

Date : 14-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by one week in terms of
the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR