ITEM NO.1501 COURT NO.3 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3533/2023 (Arising out of SLP (C) No.5698 of 2021)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. SATHYANARAYANA SERVICE STATION & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

([HEARD BY: HON. K.M. JOSEPH AND HON. B.V. NAGARATHNA, JJ.] IA No. 126093/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

C.A. No.3534/2023 (IV-A) (Arising out of SLP (C) No.5591 of 2021)

Date: 09-05-2023 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi M, Adv.

Leave granted.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. M. Joseph has pronounced the Judgment in the matters heard by the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice B.V. Nagarathna.

www.ecourtsindia.com

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment. The impugned judgment will stand set aside and the award restored. Parties are to bear their respective costs.

2

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) (RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (SH) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
(Original signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)